29STRINGERS & REELS
C9 STRINGER ORDERING INFORMATION
ITEM NUMBER COLOR LENGTH SPACING WIRE GAUGE MAX RUN
XC92512-GR Green 25ft 12" SPT-1 / 20AWG 600W
XC92512-WH White 25ft 12" SPT-1 / 20AWG 600W
XC95012-GR Green 50ft 12" SPT-1 / 20AWG 600W
XC95012-WH White 50ft 12" SPT-1 / 20AWG 600W
XC910012-GR Green 100ft 12" SPT-2 / 18AWG 960W
XC910012-WH White 100ft 12" SPT-2 / 18AWG 960W
XC9-MG6 Green 1000ft 6" SPT-2 / 18AWG 1200W
XC9-MW6 White 1000ft 6" SPT-2 / 18AWG 1200W
XC9-MG12 Green 1000ft 12" SPT-2 / 18AWG 1200W
XC9-MG12-SPT1 Green 1000ft 12" SPT-1 / 18AWG 1200W
XC9-MG15-SPT1 Green 1000ft 15" SPT-1 / 18AWG 1200W
XC9-MW12 White 1000ft 12" SPT-2 / 18AWG 1200W
XC9-MB12 Brown 1000ft 12" SPT-2 / 18AWG 1200W
XC9-MG15 Green 1000ft 15" SPT-2 / 18AWG 1200W
XC9-MG18 Green 1000ft 18" SPT-2 / 18AWG 1200W
XC9-MG24 Green 1000ft 24" SPT-2 / 18AWG 1200W
XC9-MG36 Green 1000ft 36" SPT-2 / 18AWG 1200W
BROWNGREENWHITE
C9 STRINGERS
E17 Intermediate Base Stringers & Reels
Our C9 stringers and reels are our most popular linear lighting
option for most commercial and residential applications. Custom
cut this stringer to the length you need and use snap-on male
and female plugs (not included) to supply power to your
lighting applications making it ideal for small and large outdoor
seasonal displays.
•	Compatible with most E17 intermediate base bulbs
•	25ft, 50ft, and 100ft stringers include factory installed fused
plug and socket
•	Up to 1200W maximum run lengths
•	Available in 25ft, 50ft, and 100ft stringers as well as
1000ft bulk reels
•	White, Green, and Brown stringer color options
•	E17 socket type bulbs sold separately
FEATURES